

Amendment No. 747

Senate Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 254 First Reprint

(BDR 53-1080)

Proposed by: Committee on Commerce and Labor**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN a 2/3s majority vote requirement for final passage of A.B. 254 R1 (§ 2).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, pages 1 and 2, by deleting line 5 on page 1 and lines 1 and 2 on page 2, and inserting:

“determined that [a] :

1. A violation of any of the provisions of paragraphs (a) to (e), inclusive, of subsection 1 of NRS 616D.120 has occurred [h] ; or

2. A violation of the provisions of paragraph (h) of subsection 1 of NRS 616D.120 has occurred and the violation was committed maliciously.”.

Amend sec. 2, page 3, by deleting lines 43 through 45 and inserting:

“3. If the Administrator determines that [a] :

SH/KP

Date: 5/23/2005

A.B. No. 254—Revises provisions governing industrial insurance.



(a) A violation of any of the provisions of paragraphs (a) to (e), inclusive, of subsection 1 has occurred ~~1~~; *or*

(b) *A violation of the provisions of paragraph (h) of subsection 1 has occurred and the violation was committed maliciously,*

↳ the Administrator shall order the insurer, organization”.

Amend sec. 2, page 4, by deleting lines 6 and 7 and inserting:

“employee or his dependents as a result of the violation ~~[of paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e) of subsection 1.]~~ *giving rise to the benefit penalty,* the amount of”.

Amend sec. 2, page 4, by deleting lines 17 and 18 and inserting:

“violation ~~[of paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e) of subsection 1.]~~ *giving rise to the benefit penalty.*

Except as otherwise provided in this section, the benefit penalty is”.